Ain Shams University
Faculty of Science

Optimization and Experimental Verification of
Detected Electromagnetic Fields

Presented by
Belal Mohamed Abd El-Samiea Abd El-Hady Helal

B.Sc. (Physics)

Benha University
A thesis submitted in partial fulfiliment of the requirements for the
degree of Master of Science in physics

Supervisors

Prof. Dr.Nashwa M. Shaalan Prof. Dr. Hatem M. Elborai
Professor of Electronics Professor EM of Electronics
Physics Department Physics Department
Faculty of Science Faculty of Science
Ain Shams University Ain Shams University

Ain Shams University
Faculty of Science
2011



el Larall g8aill g Jia¥) paal)
d8EShual) dudalina g <)

ldal) fpa dadia Al

S gl 1 and) 16 2aae P

Yon 0 eyl (g sl

i (e Haala - o slall S )
(o3l sl 3

il i) aal



APPROVAL SHEET

Title of the M.Sc. Thesis

Optimization and Experimental Verification of
Detected Electromagnetic Fields

Name of the Candidate

Belal Mohamed Abd El-Samiea Abd El-Hady Helal

Supervisors (Signature)

Prof. Dr. Nashwa M. Shaalan (cevevnrennennnnn )
Physics Department

Faculty of science

Ain Shams University

Prof.Dr. Hatem M. El-Boraa (ceeennrenneennne )
Physics Department

Faculty of science

Ain Shams University



Name: Belal Mohamed Abd El-Samiea Abd El-Hady

Degree: Master

Department: Physics — Electronics Group
Faculty: Science

University: Benha University
Graduation Date: 2005

Registration Date: 2009



Contents

Acknowledgements

Abstract

List of Figures

List of Tables

List of Abbreviations

Chapter 1: Introduction and literature review
1.1 Motivation

1.2 History of Electromagnetism

1.3 The Electromagnetic Field

1.4 The sources of Electromagnetic Fields

1.5 Biological Effects of Electromagnetic Fields
1.6 Structure of thesis

Chapter 2: The Electromagnetic Field Theory

2.1 The Electric Field

21.1 Electric Field Lines

2.2 The Magnetic Field

221 Differences between Electric and Magnetic Forces
2.3 Electromagnetic Radiation

231 lonizing Radiation

2.3.2 Non-lonizing Radiation

2321 Radiofrequency (RF) and Microwave Radiation
2.3.2.2 Extremely Low Frequency (ELF) Radiation
2.3.3 Transmission / Propagation

2331 Reactive Field

2.3.3.2 Radiating Near-Field

Vil

oD W N

11
12
14
15
18
20
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
34
34



2333
2.4
24.1
2.4.2
25
25.1
252
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.8.1
2.8.2
2.9
2.10
2.11
2.12
Chapter 3:
3.1
3.2
3.2.1
3.2.2
3.2.3
3.2.4
325
3.2.6
3.3
3.3.1
332

Radiating Far-Field

Measurement Techniques and Errors

Technique for measuring magnetic fields

Technique for measuring electrical fields

Structure of the electromagnetic field

Continuous structure

Discrete structure

Dynamics of the electromagnetic field

The electromagnetic field as a feedback loop

EMF meter (detector)

Types

Sensitivity

Static and time varying fields

The main sources of low, intermediate and high frequency fields

Receiving Antennas

Concerns about electromagnetic fields
Detection Circuit Design and Simulation

Introduction

Circuit design

Specification

Design

Costs

Verification and testing

Prototyping

Results

Electromagnetic Field Detector for ELF & VLF

Macroscopic view for the detector circuit

Probe construction

34
35
35
40
43
43
44
44
45
46
47
47
48
48
49
50
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
58
59
59
61
63



3.3.3
3.34
3.35
3.4
34.1
3411
34.1.2
34.13
3.4.2
3421
34.2.2
34.2.3
3.4.3
3431
3.4.3.2
344
3441
3442
345
3451
3452
3.4.6
34.6.1
3.4.6.2
3.5
3.5.1
3.5.2
3.5.3

Microscopic view for the detector circuit
The display circuit

Test and uses

Electromagnetic Detection and Measurement Circuits
3 - 300 Hz Detection Circuit

Description

The sensor (probe)

Parts List

300 Hz - 100 KHz Detection Circuit
Description

The sensor (probe)

Parts List

100 - 300 KHz Detection Circuit
Description

Parts List

300 - 30 MHz Detection Circuit
Description

Parts List

30 - 100 MHz Detection Circuit
Description

Parts List

100 - 300 MHz Detection Circuit
Description

Parts List

A Wide Range Electromagnetic Detection System
The First Circuit

The Second Circuit

The Third Circuit

64
66
67
67
67
67
68
69
69
69
70
71
71
71
72
72
72
73
73
73
77
77
77
79
79
80
81
81



354 The Forth Circuit 81

3.55 The Fifth Circuit 82
3.5.6 The Sixth Circuit 82
3.6 Simulation and Experimental Results 82
Chapter 4: Microcontroller and Integrated System 89
4.1 Introduction 90
4.2 Microcontroller Overview 90
4.3 The Control Program 92
43.1 The on-chip microcontroller program 92
4.3.2 On-chip Program storage 95
4.3.3 Simulator program 96
4.4 The Microcontroller and the Display Circuit 98
4.5 The OrCAD and final design 99
Chapter 5: Conclusion 102
°1 Conclusion 103

References 104



<

puail] 035 o) 55 gt e dols pslell @Sy el suall aus) Sl ail
Al acy o

s gt s ol gty 850 583 S Gl Sl sl oS
ol Bl dinslly 8 smiall ol o asl 83 ellsg amlly wlig S
dyisanll lidailly §y0iall wledlially Wl gy dvial olsl Byl
o3 lal el asoll gilidls SlSloall @l Gisi oy lod dols s dolls
Al Il o3 daiall belall eSSl s Sy Al

s 3030 Sgi / 5,583 53k usiilly Sl 9l Lyl asl LS
oo ) @ioxd o e @l )l wle i)l G yiolls autll g SNl bl
Al 03 5l el Sginog wlac acs

S5l bl el saso ails /g8l Bl W Sl Sl Lay] aisl S
Al )b dossioll dg STl ilea)l Guing el dalsll dinelue) ~wll & o

g, SN o ocdl wiboo / sl okl Kall sl LS
el s alil dilsy o sacluo) awall

i 3l wdgunll g/ eSall 3k el Sl Lasl Al LS
il o il @lesn i musll, 500

winio SHI lgiy dool> agloll S el )l pui) Goall Sl Lyl ail oS
e Jbow o9 Ll o Bdlbiwl jues e dools W8 Jduswaidl 4o 8
wlug S

LoJ weiialg wizg59 wissly welg wul wibile) o elly Sal Jysy ail WS
Al 03 oo sleidl wis o i)l spacsls wlscluny Uil oo ol 15




sl Lasloll

rogll o8 sl Galill Lolic yo | sic duubliong ¢Sl wls gall JSiu
i S S, nl 53 Jligd ol gall elld sae LT s, ol 88 sgasl
S, e 3 ling A o sc od oualls o)l wd dll &l wd
o5 4w bLLY oo £9 5539 ol dslasdl ol oo sae Ll @l
sl oLl wle obsall i il by ool elgl yiew HLoYl
ool elli 0l g 5 579 5

will 5.)%-?‘)“ w2y weivco wle | gnio pud wisgall 030 Hlas Qi Cus g
5 lgns oslaoy oo 9l 654281 ol Bloy (o0giy wo Wl wdlae i By
Wl 030 8

3

Slelasll 05 psis p3adl o B2 Sles Sag oy Yol
soan)l 8 wleleadl dli Sgiwe wilS 3] b say Sy dualslion g 1Sl
(Extremely Low Frequency) @lel) dwasioll wlss il §los o8 Y Al d gomall
oMl juwlio sy (Very Low Frequency) s> dwsesiall wlsyillg
G lion g oSl WAl o dlos]lg

Wilall po sl Saall guls olSiog aa> sl iy s Wil

Lo Voo ol 5558 T 3355 o 385 g i8Sl aSsiio alasiwl dudolieog 148!l

oo a8 lss il 038 JS Josy of oSes 3309 Sles a9y X al cusg 5050
il 9> Bac Wl

B Ve ol 558 Ve -)
iBglS Voo ol 5B Yo o oY
il Yool 5ioaglS Ve e o -V
Bk Vo ol 5,89l Yo v (o -2
Siodo Voo ol 5isale Yo o -0




ioBle Yoo ol 5i,8le Vo o -1

Jio ollsall @l alssinls Sl 03 o 8l JS 88lso a3 @l b (i
sl o S IS INs alil Jsdl wle Jgonll puig 9 aw wilo ol
diio il wlSy ol wlill go oSlsall by @l s 3oy ~ig Ll

Lol Lo disllrios

agd Ssillg d@lul cudl Siles)l o liadly JolSiall Al (oSi ai

(programmable microchip PIC &85l g SNl sSsiall &b e WSuilogisl
16 | pooell dalay Jaiall 16F877 40-Pin 8-Bit CMOS FLASH Microcontroller)
Qo9 33,55 yo,c9 bel )8 Ay wSJ [Character x2 Line Liquid Crystal Display (LCD)

lJ-°-9.) MJDU—QOBJ-egl Jall

Sl wle @,s i S @bl 5Slaal oSlso @oly absinl
il il93)l 2o g EIAl Sxiiall Jolei dsiS @sgs SMllg @l g SH
2w @olisdl 88lwg Joc aig o el dling

s (OrCAD) 51,5l a0l abssiwl Al I &SI 6,3 sy o
leale alaill ©ligSo uS 5 aig (PCB) de gubnall dig iSIXl ds glll wle Lgiclb
039Sl Sviall wle ol §,> Lals

5050 dsls duudlitns oSl ¥l oo izl Gzl 15 rsiul
cllsall oo Wb 1Sz 6,990 awboall o dwlall oo wus @l sial
0o AC )l wle @luall 2o ani oy Al 030 dad Jiig duublicng eS!
ol @l go ey o ¥nall dn led Ui 5,3 Y dug,SIN 850531 o
A oo 30y e wawdlii

QS alai) gm0 25900 93 dwlall odg) wilgll il QB alle lelisg
s 8eliS o xSl s 2 i s dudoliong o)l ¥l e

3 ok GilSed dise Bge> Al walo @iy meai o Alu )l 4gizilo ol
e 3w o ol IS o Sl s g



i la ;\JL\.AJ

e algd) e aand) de dana SO0 1 llal) aud

- Al o) gie

MALICal) plliig g el claall Leaal) (gdacil) o Jla¥) yaait)

il g I A

et e Amala - aslall LIS ol il o
§ e sl il g iShY) i
sadi (e Amala - aglall A0S - oLy 3l ol

PR NG

osad (e Azala - aglall S - el 5l ol
¢ siia il

3oal 8l daals - o lall S -y 5l aud
& sile i

L daila el - o glall IS - ol il il

Gl Al )l @ jal

/]
Aralal) Ludaa 480 4o
/]

siisale 1 dgalal) Al

il )
C}m d—ada 4.53—’3"3 J,i =)

ol iaaaailaaj Y

O dana s gdd /A1 )
) dgana cig i/ a0 oY

‘_}Alsultkméyu/d.i -y

VRN PP

EBIENYIPCEN
!/
IS pulao 438) s

/]



O giad) dadua

Dftalall rdgalal) dy Al

Lo rdaalal)

YooO :GJﬂ‘K—Lﬂ
Yol :G\Aﬂad.u



Chapter 1 Introduction and Literature review

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION &
LITERATURE REVIEW



Chapter 1 Introduction and Literature review

Introduction
1.1 Motivation

The motivation of this thesis relates generally to the measurement of
electromagnetic radiation, and in particular, to an easy-to-use detector which

determines whether harmful flux density levels exist or no.

The public has increasingly been concerned about possible health hazards
due to low frequency radiation emanating from electrical and electronic
devices, as well as the associated electrical power lines and distribution

equipment.

One concern has been focused on the effects of long-term exposure to
magnetic fields generated by high powered, alternating current (AC)
transmission lines, and whether or not they can cause cancer. This concern
has resulted in certain studies of the problem, such as the case-controlled
study undertaken by the Karolinska Institute, in Stockholm, Sweden,
between 1960 and 1985.

That study found some correlation between childhood leukemia and adult
myeloid leukemia and magnetic flux densities exceeding the 200-300 nano
Tesla (nT) range, especially in individuals living within 300 meters of high

voltage power lines.

Another concern relates to the emissions of the electrical and electronic
devices themselves, and particularly devices, which generate electromagnetic
energy at frequencies higher than the AC power lines, such as the cathode

ray tubes (CRTs) used in television sets and the visual display units (VDUs)



