



Ain Shams University
Faculty of Science

***Optimization and Experimental Verification of
Detected Electromagnetic Fields***

Presented by
Belal Mohamed Abd El-Samiea Abd El-Hady Helal

B.Sc. (Physics)

Benha University
*A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the
degree of Master of Science in physics*

Supervisors

Prof. Dr.Nashwa M. Shaalan

Professor of Electronics
Physics Department
Faculty of Science
Ain Shams University

Prof. Dr. Hatem M. Elborai

Professor EM of Electronics
Physics Department
Faculty of Science
Ain Shams University

Ain Shams University
Faculty of Science
2011



**التحديد الأمثل والتحقق المعملى للمجالات
الكهرومغناطيسية المستكشفة**

رسالة مقدمة من الطالب

بلال محمد عبد السميم عبد الهدى هلال

بكالوريوس الفيزياء ٢٠٠٥

إلى كلية العلوم - جامعة عين شمس
للحصول على درجة الماجستير
في العلوم (الفيزياء)

تحت إشراف

APPROVAL SHEET

Title of the M.Sc. Thesis

***Optimization and Experimental Verification of
Detected Electromagnetic Fields***

Name of the Candidate

Belal Mohamed Abd El-Samiea Abd El-Hady Helal

Supervisors

(Signature)

Prof. Dr. Nashwa M. Shaalan
Physics Department
Faculty of science
Ain Shams University

(.....)

Prof.Dr. Hatem M. El-Boraa
Physics Department
Faculty of science
Ain Shams University

(.....)



Name: Belal Mohamed Abd El-Samiea Abd El-Hady

Degree: Master

Department: Physics – Electronics Group

Faculty: Science

University: Benha University

Graduation Date: 2005

Registration Date: 2009

Contents

	Page
Acknowledgements	I
Abstract	II
List of Figures	IV
List of Tables	VI
List of Abbreviations	VII
Chapter 1: Introduction and literature review	1
1.1 Motivation	2
1.2 History of Electromagnetism	3
1.3 The Electromagnetic Field	6
1.4 The sources of Electromagnetic Fields	10
1.5 Biological Effects of Electromagnetic Fields	11
1.6 Structure of thesis	12
Chapter 2: The Electromagnetic Field Theory	14
2.1 The Electric Field	15
2.1.1 Electric Field Lines	18
2.2 The Magnetic Field	20
2.2.1 Differences between Electric and Magnetic Forces	25
2.3 Electromagnetic Radiation	26
2.3.1 Ionizing Radiation	27
2.3.2 Non-Ionizing Radiation	28
2.3.2.1 Radiofrequency (RF) and Microwave Radiation	28
2.3.2.2 Extremely Low Frequency (ELF) Radiation	30
2.3.3 Transmission / Propagation	31
2.3.3.1 Reactive Field	34
2.3.3.2 Radiating Near-Field	34

2.3.3.3	Radiating Far-Field	34
2.4	Measurement Techniques and Errors	35
2.4.1	Technique for measuring magnetic fields	35
2.4.2	Technique for measuring electrical fields	40
2.5	Structure of the electromagnetic field	43
2.5.1	Continuous structure	43
2.5.2	Discrete structure	44
2.6	Dynamics of the electromagnetic field	44
2.7	The electromagnetic field as a feedback loop	45
2.8	EMF meter (detector)	46
2.8.1	Types	47
2.8.2	Sensitivity	47
2.9	Static and time varying fields	48
2.10	The main sources of low, intermediate and high frequency fields	48
2.11	Receiving Antennas	49
2.12	Concerns about electromagnetic fields	50
Chapter 3: Detection Circuit Design and Simulation		52
3.1	Introduction	53
3.2	Circuit design	53
3.2.1	Specification	55
3.2.2	Design	56
3.2.3	Costs	57
3.2.4	Verification and testing	58
3.2.5	Prototyping	58
3.2.6	Results	59
3.3	Electromagnetic Field Detector for ELF & VLF	59
3.3.1	Macroscopic view for the detector circuit	61
3.3.2	Probe construction	63

3.3.3	Microscopic view for the detector circuit	64
3.3.4	The display circuit	66
3.3.5	Test and uses	67
3.4	Electromagnetic Detection and Measurement Circuits	67
3.4.1	3 - 300 Hz Detection Circuit	67
3.4.1.1	Description	67
3.4.1.2	The sensor (probe)	68
3.4.1.3	Parts List	69
3.4.2	300 Hz - 100 KHz Detection Circuit	69
3.4.2.1	Description	69
3.4.2.2	The sensor (probe)	70
3.4.2.3	Parts List	71
3.4.3	100 - 300 KHz Detection Circuit	71
3.4.3.1	Description	71
3.4.3.2	Parts List	72
3.4.4	300 - 30 MHz Detection Circuit	72
3.4.4.1	Description	72
3.4.4.2	Parts List	73
3.4.5	30 - 100 MHz Detection Circuit	73
3.4.5.1	Description	73
3.4.5.2	Parts List	77
3.4.6	100 - 300 MHz Detection Circuit	77
3.4.6.1	Description	77
3.4.6.2	Parts List	79
3.5	A Wide Range Electromagnetic Detection System	79
3.5.1	The First Circuit	80
3.5.2	The Second Circuit	81
3.5.3	The Third Circuit	81

3.5.4	The Forth Circuit	81
3.5.5	The Fifth Circuit	82
3.5.6	The Sixth Circuit	82
3.6	Simulation and Experimental Results	82
Chapter 4: Microcontroller and Integrated System		89
4.1	Introduction	90
4.2	Microcontroller Overview	90
4.3	The Control Program	92
4.3.1	The on-chip microcontroller program	92
4.3.2	On-chip Program storage	95
4.3.3	Simulator program	96
4.4	The Microcontroller and the Display Circuit	98
4.5	The OrCAD and final design	99
Chapter 5: Conclusion		102
◦.1	Conclusion	103
References		104

شكر

أتقدم بالشكر لقسم الفيزياء بكلية العلوم جامعة عين شمس نظرا لما قدمه القسم
لـى من دعم دائم.

كما أتقدم بالشكر العميق للأستاذ الدكتور أشرف شمس الدين يحيى رئيس شعبه
الإلكترونيات بالقسم وذلك لاقتراحه نقطة البحث المتميزة والحديثة بالإضافة إلى
الاقتراحات المفيدة والتشجيع الدائم والمناقشات المثمرة والتعليقات المستفيضة
والقيمة وخاصة فيما يخص تحقيق نتائج المحاكاة والتنتائج المعملية أثناء إنجاز هذه
الرسالة وكذلك جزيل الشكر على القراءة الدقيقة لهذه الرسالة.

كما أتقدم أيضا بوافر الشكر والتقدير للأستاذة الدكتورة / نشوى محمد شعلان
أستاذ الإلكترونيات بالقسم والمشرف الرئيسي على الرسالة علي ما قدمته لي من
دعم عملي ومعنوي أثناء إنجاز هذه الرسالة.

كما أتقدم أيضا بالشكر الكبير للأستاذ الدكتور / حاتم محمد البرعي الأستاذ الغير
متفرغ بالقسم لمساعدته الدائمة أثناء تحقيق الدوائر الإلكترونية المستخدمة بالرسالة.

كما أتقدم بالشكر الخاص للدكتور / مصطفى الأعصر مدرس الإلكترونيات
بالقسم لمساعدة في تحليل النتائج ونشر البحث.

كما أتقدم أيضا بالشكر العميق للأستاذ الدكتور / توفيق الدسوقي الأستاذ غير
متفرغ بالقسم لتوجيهاته المستمرة والقيمة.

كما أتقدم أيضا بالشكر العميق لقسم الفيزياء بكلية العلوم جامعة بنها الذى منحنى
فرصة التسجيل فى جامعة عين شمس لاستفادـة من خبراتها فى مجال فيزياء
الإلكترونيات.

كما أتقدم بجزيل الشكر والعرفان لعائلتي أبي وأمى وإخواتى وزوجتى وإبنتى لما
أتاحوا لي من إمكانات ومساعدـات ولدعمـهم الدائم لي حتى الإنتهاء من هذه الرسالة.

الملخص العربي

تشكل الموجات الكهرومغناطيسية عنصرا من عناصر التلوث البيئي في العصر الحديث، فقد أمكن رصد آثار عديدة لتلك الموجات. فهناك الأثر الحراري الذي تسبب في إصابة بالغة في الدماغ والعين في عدد من الحالات. وهناك الأثر غير الحراري الذي أشار عدد من الدراسات الإحصائية إلى وجود نوع من الارتباط بينه وبين الإصابة ببعض أنواع السرطان. ويتفاوت أثر تلك الموجات على الإنسان بتفاوت شدة وتردد وطبيعة التعرض لتلك الموجات.

وحيث أن خطر هذه الموجات ليس مقصورا على مصنوعى ومشغلى الأجهزة التي تولدها بل تتعادهم إلى من يقومون بصيانة تلك الأجهزة أو من يعملون بجوارها فقد تم في هذه الرسالة:

أولاً تصميم وتنفيذ جهاز كاشف سهل الاستخدام يقوم برصد الإشعاعات الكهرومغناطيسية والذى يحدد ما إذا كانت مستوى تلك الإشعاعات فى الحدود المسموحة أم لا فى نطاق الترددات المنخفضة للغاية (Extremely Low Frequency) والترددات المنخفضة جدا (Very Low Frequency) بحسب مقاييس السلامة والحماية من المجالات الكهرومغناطيسية.

ثانياً تصميم وتنفيذ نظام جديد ومتكملاً واسع المدى للكشف عن المجالات الكهرومغناطيسية بإستخدام متحكم إلكترونى دقيق من تردد ٣ هرتز إلى ٣٠٠ ميجا هرتز، وحيث أنه لا يوجد جهاز واحد يمكن أن يشمل كل هذه الترددات فتم تقسيمها إلى عدة دوائر:

- ١ - من ٣ هرتز إلى ٣٠٠ هرتز.
- ٢ - من ٣٠٠ هرتز إلى ١٠٠ كيلوهertz.
- ٣ - من ١٠٠ كيلوهertz إلى ٣٠٠ كيلوهertz.
- ٤ - من ٣٠٠ كيلوهertz إلى ٣٠ ميجاهرتز.
- ٥ - من ٣٠ ميجاهرتز إلى ١٠٠ ميجاهرتز.

٦- من ١٠٠ ميجاهرتز إلى ٣٠٠ ميجاهرتز.

وفي هذه الرسالة تم محاكاة كل دائرة من هذه الدوائر باستخدام برامج المحاكاه مثل برنامج ملتى سم وبروتوس للحصول على أفضل النتائج خلال كل مدى من الترددات السابقة وتم بعد ذلك مقارنة نتائج المحاكاه مع النتائج العملية وكانت النتائج متفقة ومتطابقة معها تماما.

تم تكوين النظام المتكامل والمتألف من الدوائر الست السابقة والتحكم فيه أتوماتيكيا عن طريق المتحكم الإلكتروني الدقيق (programmable microchip PIC 16F877 40-Pin 8-Bit CMOS FLASH Microcontroller) المتصل بشاشة العرض [LCD Character × 2 Line Liquid Crystal Display (LCD)] لكي يتم قراءة وعرض تردد وقيمة المجال الكهرومغناطيسي رقميا.

تم استخدام برنامج محاكاه البرنامج الذى سيتم حرقه على المتحكم الإلكتروني الدقيق والذى يوضح كيفية تعامل المتحكم الإلكتروني مع الدوائر الستة وشاشة العرض وتم عمل ومحاكاه البرنامج بنجاح.

تم رسم الدائرة الكلية لهذا النظام باستخدام برنامج أورcad (OrCAD) وتم طباعتها على اللوحة الإلكترونية المطبوعة (PCB) وتم تركيب مكونات النظام عليها وأيضا حرق البرنامج على المتحكم الإلكتروني.

تم استخدام هذا الكاشف للكشف عن المجالات الكهرومغناطيسية خاصة للأجهزة المنزلية وتبين من الدراسة أن المصايد الموفرة تنتج كما هائلا من المجالات الكهرومغناطيسية وتقل قيمة هذه المجالات ببطئ شديد مع المسافة على الرغم من أن جميع الأجهزة الإلكترونية الأخرى تقل فيها قيمة المجالات بسرعة مع المسافة أو تتلاشى على بعد حوالي ٢٠ سم.

وبناءاً عاليه فإن المنتج النهائي لهذه الدراسة هو نموذج تجريبي لنظام الكشف عن المجالات الكهرومغناطيسية حيث تم تجربته والتأكد من كفاءة أدائه.

إن ماتحتويه الرسالة من تصميم ونتائج ماهي إلا دعوة مبدئيه لإمكانية تطوير وتصنيع نظم للكشف منخفضة التكاليف للتطبيق في مجالات عده.

رسالة ماجستير

اسم الطالب : بلال محمد عبد السميع عبد الهدى هلال

عنوان الرسالة :

" التحديد الأمثل والتحقق المعملى للمجالات الكهرومغناطيسية المستكشفة "

الدرجة العلمية : ماجستير

لجنة الإشراف:-

- أستاذ الإلكترونيات
قسم الفيزياء - كلية العلوم - جامعة عين شمس
- أستاذ الإلكترونيات الغير متفرغ
قسم الفيزياء - كلية العلوم - جامعة عين شمس
- ١- أ.د نشوى محمد شعلان
- ٢- أ.د حاتم محمد البرعى

لجنة التحكيم:-

- أستاذ الإلكترونيات
قسم الفيزياء - كلية العلوم - جامعة عين شمس
- أستاذ متفرغ
قسم الفيزياء - كلية العلوم - جامعة القاهرة
- أستاذ متفرغ
قسم الفيزياء - كلية العلوم - جامعة طنطا
- ١- أ.د / نشوى محمد شعلان
- ٢- أ.د / ثروت محمود الشربيني
- ٣- أ.د / محمود مصطفى كامل

تاريخ البحث / /
 الدراسات العليا
 ختم الاجازة / /
 موافقة مجلس الكلية / /

أجيزت الرسالة بتاريخ

/ /

موافقة مجلس الجامعة

/ /

صفحة العنوان

اسم الطالب: بلال محمد عبد السميح عبد الهدى
الدرجة العلمية: الماجستير
القسم التابع له: الفيزياء
الكلية: العلوم
الجامعة: بنها
سنة التخرج: ٢٠٠٥
سنة المنح: ٢٠١١

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION &

LITERATURE REVIEW

Introduction

1.1 Motivation

The motivation of this thesis relates generally to the measurement of electromagnetic radiation, and in particular, to an easy-to-use detector which determines whether harmful flux density levels exist or no.

The public has increasingly been concerned about possible health hazards due to low frequency radiation emanating from electrical and electronic devices, as well as the associated electrical power lines and distribution equipment.

One concern has been focused on the effects of long-term exposure to magnetic fields generated by high powered, alternating current (AC) transmission lines, and whether or not they can cause cancer. This concern has resulted in certain studies of the problem, such as the case-controlled study undertaken by the Karolinska Institute, in Stockholm, Sweden, between 1960 and 1985.

That study found some correlation between childhood leukemia and adult myeloid leukemia and magnetic flux densities exceeding the 200-300 nano Tesla (nT) range, especially in individuals living within 300 meters of high voltage power lines.

Another concern relates to the emissions of the electrical and electronic devices themselves, and particularly devices, which generate electromagnetic energy at frequencies higher than the AC power lines, such as the cathode ray tubes (CRTs) used in television sets and the visual display units (VDUs)